GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES ANDCONSUMER AFFAIRS SHILLONG

NO.DSCA.44/2013/107 :

Dated Shillong the 10th December 2013.

From:

Smti L. R. Sangma, IAS,

Director,

Food Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs,

Meghalaya Shillong.

To:

The Director of Information and Public Relation,

Meghalaya, Shillong

Sub:

TENDER NOTICE OF LEVY SUGAR.

Ref

DSCA.18/2013/98 dated 21-11-2013

Sir,

I am to refer to the above cited subject and letter under reference, and to say that the Tender Notice of levy sugar was extended upto 6/01/2014. Kindly therefore, give wide publicity for information of the general public.

Yours faithfully,

Director, Food Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Meghalaya Shillong.

NO.DSCA.44/2013/107 :

Dated Shillong the 10th December 2013.

Copy to:-

- 1. Deputy Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, Food Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Meghalaya Shillong.
- 2. Shri L. Kharbuli, DEO to upload in the Department Website for information of the public.

Food Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs
Meghalaya Shillong.